CGBCR-MO-05-F03.00 10/20/2023



Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite CITY OF BACOOR ffice of the Mayor

December 14, 2023

HON. ROWENA BAUTISTA-MENDIOLA City Vice Mayor of Bacoor Bacoor Government Center City of Bacoor, Cavite SE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANE DECEIVED AR'EL DATE ICHIST 23 TIME 9:03 CONTACT NO BACOOR CAVITE

Attention: ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR. Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

Subject: TRANSMITTAL OF SIGNED CITY RESOLUTION

Dear: Hon. Bautista- Mendiola:

Respectfully transmitting the approved/signed copies of the following legislative measure:

1. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2023-400 SERIES OF 2023 "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN THE MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT WITH THE NATIONAL MUSEUM OF THE PHILIPPINES. FRABELLE FISHING CORPORATION. AND DIAMOND EXPORT CORPORATION REGARDING THE MONITORING, CONSERVATION, MANAGEMENT AND REHABILITATION OF UNDERWATER ARTIFACTS. ARCHAEOLOGICAL MATERIALS AND OTHER MATERIALS OF CULTURAL HERITAGE OF THE CITY OF BACOOR THAT WOULD BE UNEARTHED OR DISCOVERED DURING THE RECLAMATION AND DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR ALONG THE COAST OF MANILA BAY WITHIN THE TERRITORIAL WATERS OF THE CITY OF BACOOR".

